For value received as the result of the sale of the property located at 5533 Long Beach Blvd on January 30, 2014,  the
Ministry entered into a secured Note and  Deed of Trust (Note) with the Lovely Family Trust, for 

10.  Notes Receivable (continued):

the principal sum of Four Hundred and Twenty Three Thousand Dollars ($423,000) , bearing a rate of 5% per annum
on the unpaid principal balance. The terms require 60 monthly payments in the amount Two Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy Dollars and 75/100 ($2,270,76), commencing March 1, 2014 and on the first day of each month thereafter until
February 1, 2021, at which time the entire principle balance, together with interest due thereon, shall become due and
payable.

However, the Note remains outstanding, with monthly payments being timely made, but the principal payoff payment